Active, Job Class, Wage rate information as of 3/14/2024

Job Classification

New hourly employees: less $1.00/hr than full rate - first six months

Rate/hour

Annual Salary

New hourly employees: less $0.50/hr than full rate - six month to one year

Truck Driver CDL Class "B" with air brakes
Truck Driver CDL Class "A" with air brakes

Equipment Operator I

Equipment Operator | (only during April 1st - October 1st)

Mechanic Assistant
Mechanic (non-CDL)
Mechanic with CDL

Lead Mechanic (w/CDL-A)
Sign & Bldg Maintenance
2nd Shift premium

3rd Shift premium
Sanitary Maintenance

Manager -Salary
Superintendent-Salary

Shop Foreman/Facility Manager-Salary
Foreman

Financial Manager/Clerk-Salary

Payroll Clerk-Hourly

Board Chairman

Vice Chairman

Member

RV2NE Vo S Vo T Vo S Vo S Ve S V0 A U 0 V2 I V0 S V2 B VS

24.28
25.28
25.65
26.40
23.59
26.09
27.09
28.09
25.65

0.50

0.50

0.50

23.00

wmrnnumvo;mo;;:n;;:n nn

90,000.00
80,110.00
69,320.00
66,000.00
75,000.00
47,840.00
6,000.00
5,400.00
5,400.00



