## Active, Job Class, Wage rate information as of 3/14/2024

Job Classification	Rat	Rate/hour		nual Salary
New hourly employees: less \$1.00/hr than full rate - first six months				
New hourly employees: less \$0.50/hr than full rate - six month to one year				
Truck Driver CDL Class "B" with air brakes	\$	24.28		
Truck Driver CDL Class "A" with air brakes	\$	25.28		
Equipment Operator II	\$	25.65		
Equipment Operator I (only during April 1st - October 1st)	\$	26.40		
Mechanic Assistant	\$	23.59		
Mechanic (non-CDL)	\$	26.09		
Mechanic with CDL	\$	27.09		
Lead Mechanic (w/CDL-A)	\$	28.09		
Sign & Bldg Maintenance	\$	25.65		
2nd Shift premium	\$	0.50		
3rd Shift premium	\$	0.50		
Sanitary Maintenance	\$	0.50		
Manager -Salary			\$	90,000.00
Superintendent-Salary			\$	80,110.00
Shop Foreman/Facility Manager-Salary			\$	69,320.00
Foreman			\$	66,000.00
Financial Manager/Clerk-Salary			\$	75,000.00
Payroll Clerk-Hourly	\$	23.00	\$	47,840.00
Board Chairman			\$	6,000.00
Vice Chairman			\$	5,400.00
Member			\$	5,400.00